EXHIBIT A



CITY OF FRESNO
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

BUSINESS TAX AND PERIMIT REQUIREMENTS

Fee Description & Unit/Time Current Proposed Amnd
Business, Wholesale - continued
$27,000.01 to $30,000.00 27.00
$30,000.01 to $35,000.00 31.00
$35,000.01 to $40,000.00 36.00
$40,000.01 to $45,000.00 40.00
$45,000.01 to $50,000.00 45.00
$50,000.01 to $55,000.00 50.00
$55,000.01 to $60,000.00 54.00
$60,000.01 to $70,000.00 63.00
$70,000.01 to $80,000.00 72.00
$80,000.01 to $90,000.00 81.00
$90,000.01 to $100,000.00 90.00
$100,000.01 to $115,000.00 103.00
$115,000.01 to $130,000.00 116.00
$130,000.01 to $150,000.00 132.00
$150,000.01 to $175,000.00 158.00
$175,000.01 to $200,000.00 179.00
$200,000.01 to $225,000.00 206.00
$225,000.01 to $250,000.00 232.00
$250,000.01 to $275,000.00 253.00
$275,000.01 to $300,000.00 274.00
$300,000.01 to $350,000.00 311.00
$350,000.01 to $400,000.00 342.00
$400,000.01 to $450,000.00 374.00
$450,000.01 to $500,000.00 400.00
$500,000.01 to $550,000.00 427.00
$550,000.01 to $600,000.00 448.00
$600,000.01 to $650,000.00 458.00
$650,000.01 and over
Each $1,000 or fraction over $650,000 per quarter 458.00 + .71
Maximum / per Year 15,564.00
Commercial Cannabis Business Permit Application Fee* 7,920.00 559
Commercial Cannabis Business Permit Fee 19,798.00 564
Commercial Cannabis Business Permit Renewal Fee 18,346.00 564
Effective
Upon
* Commercial cannabis business permit appplication fee total is due upon submission of Adoption
application. If an applicant withdraws or is denied continuation in the four phase application
process, reimbursement will be processed for those phases not participated in.
Phase 1 is $4,406. Phase 2 is $2,576. Phase 3 is $696. Phase 4 is $242.
All fees effective 07/01/2021 unless otherwise noted
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